commenced at 09:30 AM and concluded at 12:40 PM, has, inter-alia, considered and approved the following matters: 

1. Issue of Equity Shares on Preferential Basis 

Issuance of upto 2,90,000 equity shares of face value of Rs. 2/- each at an issue price of Rs. 164/- per share (including a premium 
of Rs. 162/- per share),  aggregating upto Rs. 4,75,60,000 ( Rupees Four Crores Seventy Five Lacs Sixty thousand only) to an 
identified investor (Non-Promoter), on preferential basis for cash subject to approval of members and in accordance with Chapter 
V of the SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018 (‘ICDR Regulations’). 

The Relevant Date in terms of SEBI ICDR Regulations is Friday, February 27, 2026.

[...]

(Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2018 

(c) total number of securities proposed to be issued or 
the total amount for which the securities will be 
issued (approximately); 

Upto 2,90,000 Equity Shares of Face Value of Rs. 2/- each 
aggregating upto Rs. 4,75,60,000 ( Rupees Four Crores Seventy 
Five Lacs Sixty thousand only) 

(d) in case of preferential issue the listed entity shall disclose the following additional details to the stock exchange(s): 

i. names of the investors 1. Mr. Richard Leon Cannyn ( Non promoter) 

ii. post allotment of securities - outcome of the